• Venostasin Gel Aescin, 100 g

Information for Venostasin Gel Aescin, 100 g

Important Information (Mandatory Information):

Venostasin®-Gel Escin . Active Ingredient: Escin. Areas of application: Venostasin®-Gel Aescin is a traditional Medicine and is used in adults traditionally, the applied Improvement of state of health in case of tired legs. This information is based solely on Tradition and long years of experience.

risks and side effects read the package leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER,

Venostasin®-Gel Escin
1 g/100gGel
For use in adults,
Active Ingredient: Aescin

Read all of this leaflet carefully because it contains important information for you. This medicine is available without a prescription. The best possible To achieve treatment success, Venostasin®-Gel escin, however are correctly applied.
  • , you pick up the leaflet. You might like these later read again.
  • ask your pharmacist if you need more information or need advice.
  • , If your symptoms worsen or after 2 weeks no Improvement, you definitely need a doctor attention.
  • , When one of the listed side effects gets serious, compromised or you notice any side effects not listed in this use of the information given, please inform Your doctor or pharmacist.

This leaflet includes:
  1. VENOSTASIN®–GEL ESCIN IS AND WHAT IT IS USED for?
  2. WHAT YOU NEED TO®THE APPLICATION OF VENOSTASIN GEL AESCIN NOTE?
  3. HOW IS VENOSTASIN®–GEL SHOULD BE APPLIED ESCIN?
  4. , POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS?
  5. HOW IS VENOSTASIN®–GEL BE KEPT ESCIN?

1. WHAT VENOSTASIN®-GEL ESCIN IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR?

Venostasin®-Gel Aescin is a traditional medicine and is in adults, traditionally used for the improvement of the condition in the case of tired legs. This information is based solely on Tradition and years of experience.

2. WHAT YOU NEED to BEFORE THE APPLICATION OF VENOSTASIN®-GEl ESCIN NOTE?

Venostasin®-Gel escin may not be applied:
  • if you are allergic (hypersensitive) to Aescin or a of the other ingredients, particularly propylene glycol, are,
  • , on damaged skin, such as burns, eczema or in the case of open wounds,
  • in children and adolescents under 18 years of age.

Take special care in the application of Venostasin Gel escin is required:
In the case of newly or suddenly increasingly occurring pain, quickly increasing swelling or bluish discoloration of the legs is contact a physician immediately, as these characteristics are signs of a Vein thrombosis can be rapid medical Intervention requires. Heart enter complaints such as shortness of breath or Chest discomfort pain as well as kidneys, is also a doctor visit. The user should be in Symptoms of a disease or Occurrence other than in the Package leaflet mentioned side effects, a doctor or a other in a health care practitioner qualified Person consult.

In the case of application of Venostasin®-Gel escin with other Medicines,:
Please inform your doctor or pharmacist if you have any other Medicines are taking or have Recently taken even if it is not applied, prescription-only medicines. For Venostasin®-Gel Escin are no interactions with other medicinal products to become well-known. Studies with Venostasin®-Gel escin to Interactions with other medicines.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
For the application of this drug in pregnancy and Lactation no sufficient studies are available. Therefore, Venostasin®-Gel escin in pregnancy and lactation should not to be applied.

Important information about some of the ingredients of Venostasin®-Gel Escin:
Propylene glycol can cause skin irritation. The contact of Venostasin®-Gel escin with eyes and mucous membranes, as well as open Wounds should be avoided. After Application of Venostasin®-Gel Escin to clean the hands thoroughly.

Note:
The application of Venostasin®-Gel escin does not replace other preventive or treatment measures, such as, for example, cold water rinses or Wearing prescribed support stockings.

3. HOW IS VENOSTASIN®-GEL SHOULD BE APPLIED ESCIN?

Please Venostasin®-Gel escin always exactly according to the instructions in of this leaflet. Please ask your doctor or Your doctor or pharmacist if you are not quite sure. Adults Venostasin® -Gel escin 2 - to 3 wearing times daily thin and evenly on the intact skin over the affected parts of the body on. The application of the drug is not should final associations and not simultaneously with application of Heat . Please note the information given under point 2. The Use in children and adolescents under 18 years of age is due to the area in which they are not provided.

Type of application:
For application to the skin.

Duration of application:
In the case of longer than 2 weeks symptoms a doctor should be consulted. However, please note the instructions below please "Take special care with the application of Venostasin®-Gel escin is required" and "What are the side effects are possible?".

If you apply a larger amount of Venostasin Gel escin have, as you should,:
If you have accidentally applied a larger amount of Gel, so this usually has no adverse consequences.

If you have forgotten the application of Venostasin®-Gel escin:
If you have forgotten the previous application, with drive the application, as prescribed by your doctor or in the Dosage instructions described.

If you cancel the application:
A disruption or early ending of the treatment is in as a rule, harmless. In case of doubt, consult the case for this, please Your doctor or pharmacist.

If you have any further questions on the use of the medicinal product, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

4. WHAT SIDE EFFECTS ARE POSSIBLE?

Like all medicines, Venostasin®-Gel escin side effects can have not, but not everyone gets them.

Possible Side Effects,:
Hypersensitivity reactions in the Form of allergic Skin reactions are possible. The frequency is not known. When The occurrence of hypersensitivity reactions (e.g., redness of the skin and Itching) should be discontinued the drug and consult your doctor . Tell your doctor or pharmacist if any of the not listed in this leaflet, or you Notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet .

5. HOW IS VENOSTASIN®-GEL BE KEPT ESCIN?

Medicines out of reach of children. You may not use the Medicines according to the on the outer carton and the container expiry date do not use. The Expiration Date refers to the last day of the month.

Storage conditions:
Do not store above 25 °C. The keep the container tightly closed, in order to to protect the contents from light.

Note on shelf-life after first opening:
6 months.

6. FOR MORE INFORMATION,

What®Venostasin Gel Aescin contains:
The active ingredient is escin. 100 g of Gel contains 1 g of escin.

The other ingredients are:
2-Propanol, Propylene Glycol, Carbomer 980, Trolamine.

As Venostasin®-Gel escin looks like and contents of the pack:
A colorless, clear Gel. Venostasin®-Gel escin with is in packs 100 g of Gel.

Marketing Authorisation Holder:
Astellas Pharma GmbH,
Postfach 50 01 66
80971 München
Phone (0 89) 45 44-01
Fax (0 89)45 44-13 29

Manufacturer:
Temmler Werke GmbH,
P. O. box 80 10 62
81610 München

Fact:
KLINGE PHARMA GmbH
Postfach 50 01 67
80971 München
Tphone (0 89) 45 44-02
Fax (0 89) 45 44-13 17
Internet: www.astellas.com/de

This leaflet was last revised in may 2012.

Source: information leaflet,
Date: 08/2015

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Venostasin Gel Aescin, 100 g

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

Venostasin®-Gel Aescin. Wirkstoff: Aescin. Anwendungsgebiete: Venostasin®-Gel Aescin ist ein traditionelles Arzneimittel und wird bei Erwachsenen traditionell angewendet zur Besserung des Befindens bei müden Beinen. Diese Angabe beruht ausschließlich auf Überlieferung und langjähriger Erfahrung.

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


GEBRAUCHSINFORMATION: INFORMATION FÜR DEN ANWENDER

Venostasin®-Gel Aescin
1 g/100gGel
Zur Anwendung bei Erwachsenen
Wirkstoff: Aescin

Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen für Sie. Dieses Arzneimittel ist ohne Verschreibung erhältlich. Um einen bestmöglichen Behandlungserfolg zu erzielen, muss Venostasin®-Gel Aescin jedoch vorschriftsmäßig angewendet werden.
  • Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
  • Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder einen Rat benötigen.
  • Wenn sich Ihre Symptome verschlimmern oder nach 2 Wochen keine Besserung eintritt, müssen Sie auf jeden Fall einen Arzt aufsuchen.
  • Wenn eine der aufgeführten Nebenwirkungen Sie erheblich beeinträchtigt oder Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, die nicht in dieser Gebrauchsinformation angegeben sind, informieren Sie bitte Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Diese Packungsbeilage beinhaltet:
  1. WAS IST VENOSTASIN®–GEL AESCIN UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?
  2. WAS MÜSSEN SIE VOR DER ANWENDUNG VON VENOSTASIN®–GEL AESCIN BEACHTEN?
  3. WIE IST VENOSTASIN®–GEL AESCIN ANZUWENDEN?
  4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?
  5. WIE IST VENOSTASIN®–GEL AESCIN AUFZUBEWAHREN?
  6. WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

1. WAS IST VENOSTASIN®-GEL AESCIN UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

Venostasin®-Gel Aescin ist ein traditionelles Arzneimittel und wird bei Erwachsenen traditionell angewendet zur Besserung des Befindens bei müden Beinen. Diese Angabe beruht ausschließlich auf Überlieferung und langjähriger Erfahrung.

2. WAS MÜSSEN SIE VOR DER ANWENDUNG VON VENOSTASIN®-GEl AESCIN BEACHTEN?

Venostasin®-Gel Aescin darf nicht angewendet werden:
  • wenn Sie überempfindlich (allergisch) gegen Aescin oder einen der sonstigen Bestandteile, insbesondere Propylenglycol, sind,
  • auf geschädigter Haut, wie z. B. bei Verbrennungen, Ekzemen oder bei offenen Wunden,
  • bei Kindern und Heranwachsenden unter 18 Jahren.

Besondere Vorsicht bei der Anwendung von Venostasin -Gel Aescin ist erforderlich:
Bei neu oder plötzlich verstärkt auftretenden Schmerzen, schnell zunehmender Schwellung oder bläulicher Verfärbung der Beine ist umgehend ein Arzt aufzusuchen, da diese Merkmale Anzeichen einer Beinvenenthrombose sein können, die rasches ärztliches Eingreifen erfordert. Treten Herzbeschwerden wie z.B. Atemnot oder Brustschmerzen sowie Nierenbeschwerden auf, ist ebenfalls ein Arzt aufzusuchen. Der Anwender sollte bei fortdauernden Krankheitssymptomen oder beim Auftreten anderer als in der Packungsbeilage erwähnten Nebenwirkungen einen Arzt oder eine andere in einem Heilberuf tätige qualifizierte Person konsultieren.

Bei Anwendung von Venostasin®-Gel Aescin mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Bitte informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel einnehmen/anwenden bzw. vor Kurzem eingenommen/angewendet haben, auch wenn es sich um nicht verschreibungspflichtige Arzneimittel handelt. Für Venostasin®-Gel Aescin sind bisher keine Wechselwirkungen mit anderen Arzneimitteln bekannt geworden. Untersuchungen mit Venostasin®-Gel Aescin zu Wechselwirkungen mit anderen Arzneimitteln liegen nicht vor.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
Zur Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels in der Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit liegen keine ausreichenden Untersuchungen vor. Daher sollte Venostasin®-Gel Aescin in der Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit nicht angewendet werden.

Wichtige Informationen über bestimmte sonstige Bestandteile von Venostasin®-Gel Aescin:
Propylenglycol kann Hautreizungen hervorrufen. Der Kontakt von Venostasin®-Gel Aescin mit Augen und Schleimhäuten sowie offenen Wunden sollte vermieden werden. Nach Auftragen von Venostasin®-Gel Aescin sollen die Hände gründlich gereinigt werden.

Hinweis:
Die Anwendung von Venostasin®-Gel Aescin ersetzt nicht sonstige vorbeugende oder Behandlungsmaßnahmen wie z. B. kalte Wassergüsse oder das Tragen ärztlich verordneter Stützstrümpfe.

3. WIE IST VENOSTASIN®-GEL AESCIN ANZUWENDEN?

Wenden Sie Venostasin®-Gel Aescin immer genau nach der Anweisung in dieser Packungsbeilage an. Bitte fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich nicht ganz sicher sind. Erwachsene tragen Venostasin® -Gel Aescin 2- bis 3-mal täglich dünn und gleichmäßig auf die intakte Haut über den betroffenen Körperpartien auf. Die Anwendung des Arzneimittels sollte nicht unter abschließenden Verbänden und nicht gleichzeitig mit Wärmeanwendung erfolgen. Beachten Sie bitte die Angaben unter Punkt 2. Die Anwendung bei Kindern und Heranwachsenden unter 18 Jahren ist aufgrund des Anwendungsgebietes nicht vorgesehen.

Art der Anwendung:
Zur Anwendung auf der Haut.

Dauer der Anwendung:
Bei länger als 2 Wochen andauernden Beschwerden sollte ein Arzt aufgesucht werden. Beachten Sie jedoch bitte die Hinweise unter "Besondere Vorsicht bei der Anwendung von Venostasin®-Gel Aescin ist erforderlich" und unter "Welche Nebenwirkungen sind möglich?".

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge Venostasin -Gel Aescin angewendet haben, als Sie sollten:
Wenn Sie versehentlich eine größere Menge Gel aufgetragen haben, so hat dies in der Regel keine nachteiligen Folgen.

Wenn Sie die Anwendung Venostasin®-Gel Aescin vergessen haben:
Wenn Sie die vorherige Anwendung vergessen haben, fahren Sie mit der Anwendung wie von Ihrem Arzt verordnet oder in der Dosierungsanleitung beschrieben fort.

Wenn Sie die Anwendung abbrechen:
Eine Unterbrechung oder vorzeitige Beendigung der Behandlung ist in der Regel unbedenklich. Im Zweifelsfalle befragen Sie hierzu bitte Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Wenn Sie weitere Fragen zur Anwendung des Arzneimittels haben, fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?

Wie alle Arzneimittel kann Venostasin®-Gel Aescin Nebenwirkungen haben, die aber nicht bei jedem auftreten müssen.

Mögliche Nebenwirkungen:
Überempfindlichkeitsreaktionen in Form von allergischen Hautreaktionen sind möglich. Die Häufigkeit ist nicht bekannt. Beim Auftreten von Überempfindlichkeitsreaktionen (z. B. Hautrötung und Juckreiz) sollte das Arzneimittel abgesetzt und ein Arzt aufgesucht werden. Informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn eine der aufgeführten Nebenwirkungen Sie erheblich beeinträchtigt oder Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, die nicht in dieser Gebrauchsinformation angegeben sind.

5. WIE IST VENOSTASIN®-GEL AESCIN AUFZUBEWAHREN?

Arzneimittel für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren. Sie dürfen das Arzneimittel nach dem auf dem Umkarton und dem Behältnis angegebenen Verfalldatum nicht mehr verwenden. Das Verfalldatum bezieht sich auf den letzten Tag des Monats.

Aufbewahrungsbedingungen:
Nicht über 25 °C aufbewahren. Die Tube fest verschlossen halten, um den Inhalt vor Licht zu schützen.

Hinweis auf Haltbarkeit nach Anbruch:
6 Monate.

6. WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

Was Venostasin®-Gel Aescin enthält:
Der Wirkstoff ist Aescin. 100 g Gel enthalten 1 g Aescin.

Die sonstigen Bestandteile sind:
2-Propanol, Propylenglycol, Carbomer 980, Trolamin.

Wie Venostasin®-Gel Aescin aussieht und Inhalt der Packung:
Farbloses, klares Gel. Venostasin®-Gel Aescin ist in Packungen mit 100 g Gel erhältlich.

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer:
Astellas Pharma GmbH
Postfach 50 01 66
80971 München
Telefon (0 89) 45 44-01
Telefax (0 89)45 44-13 29

Hersteller:
Temmler Werke GmbH
Postfach 80 10 62
81610 München

Mitvertreiber:
KLINGE PHARMA GmbH
Postfach 50 01 67
80971 München
Telefon (0 89) 45 44-02
Telefax (0 89) 45 44-13 17
Internet: www.astellas.com/de

Diese Gebrauchsinformation wurde zuletzt überarbeitet im Mai 2012.

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 08/2015

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Venostasin Gel Aescin, 100 g

Venostasin Gel Aescin. The cool Gel for tired legs.
  • Manufacturer: Klinge Pharma GmbH
  • PZN: 04766785
  • Dosage: Gel
  • Content: 100 g
  • Reward Points: 140
  • Availability: On stock
  • 26.54€
  • 23.27€


Most popular at Venous Disease & Varicose Veins

AESCULUS E semine W5% Oil, 100 ml

AESCULUS E semine W5% Oil, 100 ml

use information on: AESCULUS E semine W5% Oil, 100 ml Important Notes (Mandatory Information)..

20.00€

Invoiced lind ointment with witch hazel, 25 g

Invoiced lind ointment with witch hazel, 25 g

Information for Faktu lind Salbe mit Hamamelis, 25 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information): ..

15.47€ 20.70€

ACE 100 1A Pharma TAH, 100 pcs.

ACE 100 1A Pharma TAH, 100 pcs.

Information for ASS 100 1A Pharma TAH, 100 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): ACE 100..

7.89€ 8.73€

Aspirin protect 100 mg 98 pcs.

Aspirin protect 100 mg 98 pcs.

Information for Aspirin protect 100 mg, 98 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Information): ..

15.41€

Most popular in Germany

Antistax extra veins tablets, 90 pcs.

Antistax extra veins tablets, 90 pcs.

Information for Antistax extra Venentabletten, 90 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Informat..

45.44€

Invoiced lind ointment with witch hazel, 25 g

Invoiced lind ointment with witch hazel, 25 g

Information for Faktu lind Salbe mit Hamamelis, 25 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information): ..

15.47€ 20.70€

Posterisan akut ointment, 25 g

Posterisan akut ointment, 25 g

Information for Posterisan akut Salbe, 25 g FREE: Posterisan anal templates As long as th..

16.78€ 23.36€

Aspirin protect 100 mg 98 pcs.

Aspirin protect 100 mg 98 pcs.

Information for Aspirin protect 100 mg, 98 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Information): ..

15.41€